Before commencing assembly,please read these instructions thoroughly.

Aﬁ,;....w SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

| This radio control model is not a toy!

@] irst-time builders should seek advice from people having building
experience in order to assemble the model correctly and to produce
its performance to tull extent.

® Assemble this kit only in places out of children s reach!

@ [ake enough safety precautions prior to operating this model.

You are responsible for this model s assembly and safe operation!

® Always keep this instruction manual ready at hand for quick

relerence.even after completing the assembly.

SPECIFICATION

TOTAL LENGTH------1058mm (41.6in)

WING SPAN----eaeeev 1040mm (41in)
WING AREA---+anesen 22dm’(342sq.in)
ENGINE-+--sssnsssesnee 2C0.25cu.in
(T R—— b ¢



REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (Purchase separately)

Aminimum 3 channel radio for airplanes {with 3servos),
And dry batteries.

CAUTION: Only usa a minimum 3 channel radio for
lrplanest [Noothar radio may be used!

Aminimum 3 channeal
transmitter for airplanes.

1'3"'—‘!_:'3".’-‘ rﬂlﬂf:h‘;'-c
- s, | .I-r___
L Vs
8 AA-size Batteries =

For handing the radio properly.refer to its instruction manual

Propeller

Engine and Muffler
Model| Airplane Engine 2c 0.25 cuin

5 = .
=\ Sl

-
L . T b |-|--}:."‘I E ‘i’
M uffler ,.--;_" & “:"I: =g} Glow plug

Purchase a propeller that
will match yourengine

-

8 X5-10 X5

Sharp Hobby Knife

MNeedle Mose Pliers

—_ i

Silicone Tube
g required for engine starting

6
7

Wire Cutters

Fuel Filter

-

Glow engine fuel anly.

o e I -
i WARNING Normal gascline cannot '
be used with glow engines
Fual Pump Plug Wrench
Ll
Glue 1 ¥
Instant gluo Epoxy Gilue
Other equipment for enhancing B
airplane operation & perormance = =

12V Battery (for starter)

TOOLS REQUIRED ( Purchase separately)

Phillips Screw Driver

Ao
pa—

—

=

Scissors

BEFORE YOU BEGIN

0 . Read through the manual before you begin ,s0 you will have an overall idea of what to do.

. Check all parts .if you find any defective or missing parts .contact your local deater,

, Symbols used throughout this instruction manual,comprise.

- |

Apply epoxy glue.

AY
|—=]

Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

Drill holes with the specified

Imm diameter{here:2mm)
o‘j‘- Apply instant glue \ Ensure smooth non-hinding
ﬂ {CA glue,super glue), N J movement while assembling.

Cut off shaded portion.

X
.

x

Must be purchased ]I
separately! ;& Wa m | n g 1
]

Pay close attention
heral

Do not overiook this symbal.

Cut off excess.




Accessory list for this page. g Mainwing

Rod adjuster Wing bottom

o e Sl T U S e 2
Connecting rod head
2 T ——— — 2
Servo cover

Rod adjuster

Rod (1.8X80mm)
T——oom - -- 2

Connecting rod head

8§

Main wing




Accessory list for this page.

n Front - wheel drive

T 1.4X505mm Front-wheel Rod

— " ]

E Reinforcement Plate g

Tp Screw 2.3X10mm

@ o E”"l“- h:faghfr" —— 2
IX25mm Screw

(e — - - - = = = = = ——=— 2

o Rocker arm Rocker arm
[ —" L \
IXImm Screw %Z =
B - = = — — — = — — = — = = = — 3
4 Nylon Collar A 3X3mm Screw
C-----mo-m==== 4 B - - - 3
4mm Collar 4mm MNylon Collar
0| == === = = === 2 I - ==1
3.5X250mm PVC Rod
 —— i R Ml et 1

4mm Collar

(o] --2
— it

3.6X250mm PVC
Rod

1.4X505mm
Front-wheel Rod

I"I_|=:=--1

n Main wing

n Front - wheel drive

._
\

.

% Drill holes with
i b the specified
T4mm-p—t Diameter

- 1! (here:3. 2mm)
Lo = =
L

26

A 2mm

Wing Top

¢

* 3mm Washer
©----2
3X25mm Screw

(T - - 2

I {
>
—F

A




Accessory list for this page.

Horizontal / Vertical Tail

D 3.2mm Nylon Collar 5

d.2mm Coliar
[B]) woi2Belotir o
Pressue Plate

1Zmm Tp Screw

Indmm Screw
M @& =mm e === =
Ax5mm  Screw
Pl e - = - = - 2
4 Col
s s
Iﬁ 1 BXZ2¥0mm  Elewator Rod
&= Elevator Rod 1
"T_] 1. B2 mm Rudder Rod

Pressure Plate 32mm WNylon Collar 3x3mm Screw

G o--200-2 =2

3x12mm Tp Screw 3.2mm Collar

G —— -4 [©]- - - 2

B B’
-

T

om>

C
s
el

You lose coniral af yaur arplans

Warning
A A
Socurely gluo tageinar
il catming aff durong flights
i

Horizontal / Vertical Tail Radio Equipment
o 12X] B [X] e

X

Rudder
BE1V0

1 BXI70mm Elevator Rod 3xBmm Screw

1| S—— (=2 2
Elevator Rod dmm  Caollar
- - []-=~~2
1 BX230 mm Rudder Rod Etevator
g | pushrods













